Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
WILLIAM APPLE ELLIE ML-01-01 1 2011.08.25 1/11
CONTENTS
1.0 SCOPE ……………………………………………………………………….……………..3
2.0 RATINGS & DIMENSION …..……………………………………………….…………....3
3.0 STRUCTURE…………………………………………………………………….………….4
4.0 MARKING…….……………………………..…… ………………………..… ……………4~6
5.0 POWER RATING……………………………………… ……………………………..........6
6.0 PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION ………………………………………………...........6~7
7.0 EXPLANATION OF PART NO. SYSTEM ………………………….……………………..8~9
8.0 ORDERING PROCEDURE ………………………………………………………………..9
9.0 STANDARD PACKING ……………………………………………………………………..10~11
10.0 STORAGE…………………………………………………………………………….........11
Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
WILLIAM APPLE ELLIE ML-01-01 1 2011.08.25 2/11
FILE NAME:
CHIP SERIES
±0.5%,±1%,±2%,±5%& 0Ω
DATE 2011.08.25 EDITION NO. 1
AMENDMENT RECORD SIGNATURE
EDITION
PRESCRIPTION
OF
AMENDMENT
AMEND
PAGE
AMEND
DATE
AMENDED
BY
CHECKED
BY
Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
WILLIAM APPLE ELLIE ML-01-01 1 2011.08.25 3/11
1.0 SCOPE:
THIS SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVE RELATES TO THE LEAD-FREE THICK FILM CHIP
RESISTORS MANUFACTURED BY SUPEROHM.
2.0 RATINGS & DIMENSION:
0201、0402
0603、0805、1206、1210、2010、2512
UNIT: MM
TYPE 0201 0402 0603 0805 1206 1210 2010 2512
POWER RATING AT 70℃ 1/20W 1/16W 1/16W
(1/10WS)
1/10W
(1/8WS)
1/8W
(1/4WS)
1/4W
(1/2WSS)
1/2W
(3/4WS) 1W
DIMENSION(MM)
L 0.60±0.03 1.0±0.10 1.60±0.10 2.00±0.15 3.10±0.15 3.10±0.10 5.00±0.10 6.35±0.10
W 0.30±0.03 0.50±0.05
  +0.15
0.80
  -0.10
 +0.15
1.25
 -0.10
 +0.15
1.55
 -0.10
 +0.15
2.60
  -0.10
 +0.15
2.50
   -0.10
 +0.15
3.20
-0.10
H 0.23±0.03 0.35±0.05 0.45±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.55±0.10
A 0.10±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.40±0.20 0.45±0.20 0.50±0.25 0.60±0.25 0.60±0.25
B 0.15±0.05 0.25±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.40±0.20 0.45±0.20 0.50±0.20 0.50±0.20 0.50±0.20
RESISTANCE VALUE
OF JUMPER ＜50mΩ ＜50mΩ ＜50mΩ ＜50mΩ ＜50mΩ ＜50mΩ ＜50mΩ ＜50mΩ
JUMPER RATED
CURRENT 0.5A 1A 1A 2A 2A 2A 2A 2A

THE RESISTORS OF 0Ω ONLY CAN DO THE CHARACTERISTIC NOTED OF *
THE RESISTORS OF 0201 ONLY CAN DO THE CHARACTERISTIC NOTED OF ◎
7.0 EXPLANATION OF PART NO. SYSTEM:
THE STANDARD PART NO. INCLUDES 14 DIGITS WITH THE FOLLOWING EXPLANATION:
7.1 1TH ~4TH DIGITS
THIS IS TO INDICATE THE CHIP RESISTOR.
EXAMPLE:
0201, 0402,0603,0805,1206,1210,2010,2512
7.2 5TH~6TH DIGITS:
    7.2.1 THIS IS TO INDICATE THE WATTAGE OR POWER RATING. TO DIETING THE SIZE AND
THE NUMBERS,
 THE FOLLOWING CODES ARE USED; AND PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING CHART FOR
DETAIL:
W=NORMAL SIZE; S=SMALL SIZE; U=EXTRA SMALL SIZE; “1”~“G”TO DENOTES“1”~
“16”AS HEXADECIMAL:
1/16W~1W:
WATTAGE 3/4W 1/2 1/3 1/4 1/8 1/10 1/16 1
NORMAL SIZE 07 W2 W3 W4 W8 WA WG 1W
SMALL SIZE 07 S2 S3 S4 S8 SA SG 1S
ULTRA SMALL SIZE / U2 U3 U4 U8 UA UG 1U
 7.2.2 FOR POWER RATING LESS THAN 1 WATT, THE 5TH DIGIT WILL BE THE LETTERS W
OR S TO REPRESENT THE SIZE REQUIRED & THE 6TH DIGIT WILL BE A NUMBER OR A LETTER
CODE.
EXAMPLE:
WA=1/10W; S4=1/4W-S
7.3 THE 7TH DIGIT IS TO DENOTE THE RESISTANCE TOLERANCE. THE FOLLOWING LETTER
CODE IS TO BE USED FOR INDICATING THE STANDARD RESISTANCE TOLERANCE.
D=±0.5%     F=±1%     G=±2%     J=±5%     K= ±10%
7.4 THE 8TH TO 11TH DIGITS IS TO DENOTE THE RESISTANCE VALUE.
  7.4.1 FOR THE STANDARD RESISTANCE VALUES OF E-24 SERIES, THE 8TH DIGIT IS
“0”,THE 9TH & 10TH DIGITS ARE TO DENOTE THE SIGNIFICANT FIGURES OF THE
RESISTANCE AND THE 11TH DIGIT IS THE NUMBER ZEROS FOLLOWING;
 FOR THE STANDARD RESISTANCE VALUES OF E-96 SERIES, THE 8TH DIGIT TO THE
10TH DIGITS IS TO DENOTE THE SIGNIFICANT FIGURES OF THE RESISTANCE AND THE 11TH
DIGIT IS THE ZEROS FOLLOWING.
Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
WILLIAM APPLE ELLIE ML-01-01 1 2011.08.25 9/11
7.4.3 THE 12TH, 13TH & 14TH DIGITS.
THE 12TH DIGIT IS TO DENOTE THE PACKAGING TYPE WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES:
C=BULK IN (CHIP PRODUCT)               T=TAPE/REEL
7.4.4 THE 13TH DIGIT IS NORMALLY TO INDICATE THE PACKING QUANTITY OF TAPE/BOX &
TAPE/REEL PACKAGING TYPES. THE FOLLOWING LETTER CODE IS TO BE USED FOR SOME
PACKING QUANTITIES:
1=1000PCS      2=2000PCS     3=3000PCS      4=4000PCS
5=5000PCS      C=10000PCS   D=20000PCS     E=15000PCS
CHIP PRODUCT:    BD=B/B-20000PCS           TC=T/R-10000PCS
   7.4.5 FOR SOME ITEMS, THE 14TH DIGIT ALONE CAN USE TO DENOTE SPECIAL FEATURES
OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES:
E=FOR “ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, LEAD FREE TYPE＂OF CHIP, CHIP ARRAY OR CHIP
NETWORK RESISTORS.
2222    1111    6666    0000    8888    0000
3333
6666    0000    LLLL    1111    8888    3333    RRRR    RRRR
NATIONATIONATIONATIONALNALNALNAL    TYPE:TYPE:TYPE:TYPE:
FILL-IN THESE 4
DIGITS WITH THE
CHIP RESISTOR
TYPES AS
FOLLOWS:
0402